AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	CT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	QF
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M005	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12-13-2012	- 1	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable OTS-12-014			xicable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	-	10/11/12 ' ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100			<del></del>		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl0M  Washington, DC 20555						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	-L		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO		
IHS GLOBAL INC. IHS ENERGY					98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
15 INVERNESS WAY E					10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. INRC-33-10-302			
ENGLEWOOD CO 801125710								
CODE 620365023	ODE 620365023 FACILITY CODE X 12-07-2009							
11, THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	NTS OF SOLICITA	ATIO	NS			
FF: NA:	ue of this amendment you denakes reference to the solicite  13-10-51-1-138 E1012  5# RQ 130035  CS 511120	sire to ation ar 26	change an offer airea nd this amendment, ai 20 31x0200.013 \$ 419,33	dy sund is i	bmitted, such change make celeved prior to the oper	ay be ma	ade	
	ES ONLY TO MODIFICAT HE CONTRACT/ORDER I							
·	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT							
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES	(such as changes in pa)	ring offi	ce, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	ateral Mod 52.217-9							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this documen	nt and I	etumc	oples	to the issuing office.			
14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF the purpose of this modification is to ( 419, 334.47.					funding in the amo	ount O	f	
see page 2 for modification details eiling \$1,861,013.44 (inclusive of option obligation \$1,414,736.05 (changed) eriod of Performance: 12/31/2009-12/12/2	-							
except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced	t in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chang	jed, rema	ins unchanged and in full for	a and e	effect.			·
A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  JOSEPH MARILINO  IHS Global Inc	1	Jo:	E AND TITLE OF CONTRAC rdan Pulaski ntracting Offic		OFFICER (Type or print)			
5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR			ED STATES OF MERICA	, 9	Way.	16C.	DATE SIGNED	<u> </u>
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		вү	(Signature of C	ontract	ing Officer)	-   /,	1-6-1	1
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE			//		STANDARI	D FORM 30	(REV. 10-83	)

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

admoc2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise the option year 3 in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulations, Subpart 17.207(C) entitled "Exercise of Options" and subsection C.2 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (March 2000) of the above referenced contract, thereby extending the period of performance from 12/13/2012-12/12/2013 under subsection B.1 Duration of Contract Period , and (2) provide funding in the amount of \$419,334.47 thereby increasing the obligated amount of the agreement from \$995,401.08 to \$1,414,736.55

Accordingly, the following has been deleted in its entirety and replaced in lieu of with the additions noted in "bold":

## B.1 DURATION OF CONTACT PERIOD (MARCH 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987)

This contract shall commence on 12/13/2012 and will expire on 12/12/2013. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional 1 year in the following order.

## B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—FIRM FIXED PRICE (June 1988)

The firm fixed price of this contract is \$1,414,736.05

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount	\$299,073.64
Total FY'11 Obligation Amount	\$324,609.21
Total FY'12 Obligation Amount	\$371,718.73
Total FY'13 Obligation Amount	\$419.334.47

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,414,736.05

Note: This modification does obligate funding in the amount of \$419,334.47 with all other terms and conditions remaining unchanged.